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CoC Number: MD-501
CoC Name: Baltimore CoC
Total Award: $21,776,583

Awards by Component:

#0of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Project  Planning Projects ~ UFA Projects  Total Number Total Percentage of
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Award Total Award Total of Projects Award CoC Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 43 $14,288,780 n/a nfa 43 $14,288,780 66%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 16 $4,332,942 n/a nfa 16 $4,332,942 20%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 9 $1,843,745 n/a n/a 9 $1,843,745 8%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $362,812 n/a n/a 1 $362,812 2%
Safe Haven 0 $0 2 $748,304 n/a n/a 2 $748,304 3%
CoC Planning Project 0 $0 0 $0 $200,000 n/a 1 $200,000 <1%
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0 71 $21,576,583 $200,000 $0 72 $21,776,583
% of Total Award 0% 99% 0.9% 0%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Applicant Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Projects - City of Baltimore BMHS SRA Mulit-Grant S+C Renewal project $3,609,197.00
Projects - City of Baltimore Project PLASE - Rental Assistance Program Renewal project $1,546,702.00
Projects - City of Baltimore AIRS Shelter Plus Care Program Renewal project $1,443,476.00
Projects - City of Baltimore MOHS Homeward Bound PHP Renewal project $777,800.00
Projects - City of Baltimore Associated Catholic Charities - REACH Combined Renewal project $725,258.00
Projects - City of Baltimore PEP Samaritan Project Renewal project $669,884.00

*Additonal project-level award data for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
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Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.

Projects - City of Baltimore

AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

Marian House TAMAR S+C

SVdP Home Connections Il - Samaritan Project
SVdP Home Connections PHP

Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C

WHC Scattered Site Housing S+C

GEDCO Justice Housing (formerly GEDCO S+C)
Dayspring Programs PHP

Project PLASE - Scattered Site PHP

AIRS CoC Case Management Renewal 2014
WHC - Bennett House S+C

AIRS CoC YIP Renewal 2014

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center S+C

SVdP Home Connections 111

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center 11 (formerly WAR -
Responsibility Matters S+C

Associated Catholic Charities - Project BELIEVE - PHP
MOHS - Housing First S+C

WHC - Family Scattered Site S+C

GEDCO - Supportive Housing Harford House and Micah House
JHR, Inc. - Lighthouse 1

JHR, Inc. - Lighthouse 2 PHP

Associated Catholic Charities - Project FRESH Start
BHSB (Formerly BMHS) - Project Based S+C

Marian House PH

Project PLASE - Medically Fragile SRO

WHC - Bennett House SRO

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center 111 (formerly Women
Accepting Responsibility, Inc.)

Marian House - TAMAR 2 PHP

WHC Calverton Residence PHP

Marian House S+C Expansion

WHC - Scattered Site Housing PHP

WHC Susanna Wesley House Family PHP

WHC - Jenkins House Family Program

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP (formerly Newborn,
Inc. - Martha's Place PHP

HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

*Additonal project-level award data for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

$580,828.00
$482,554.00
$447,706.00
$343,915.00
$316,500.00
$316,500.00
$296,792.00
$240,498.00
$188,564.00
$176,735.00
$151,238.00
$142,362.00
$125,436.00
$121,296.00

$117,074.00
$113,940.00
$110,844.00
$104,006.00
$103,831.00
$102,959.00
$100,165.00
$86,705.00
$70,577.00
$70,478.00
$68,841.00
$63,272.00

$60,016.00
$56,924.00
$50,640.00
$47,116.00
$46,242.00
$44,409.00
$42,175.00
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Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

Transitional Housing

Applicant Name

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

Supportive Services Only

Applicant Name

Behavioral Health System Baltimore
Behavioral Health System Baltimore

Projects - City of Baltimore

Behavioral Health System Baltimore

Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore
Projects - City of Baltimore

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP 11
Marian House TAMAR PHP

Marian House - Serenity Place PHP

At Jacob's Well PHP

Project Name

MCVET - THP

JHR, Inc. Carrington House Expansion THP
Dayspring Village THP

Associated Catholic Charities - My Sister's Place Lodge
House of Ruth - THP

JHR, Inc. Carrington House THP

AIRS CoC GYFLC Renewal 2014

Marian House THP

SHG, Inc. - Lanvale Institute Residential TH

YWCA - Druid Heights THP

The Salvation Army - Booth House THP

Project PLASE - Medically Fragile THP

SVdP - Frederick Ozanam House THP

Associated Catholic Charities - Christopher Place THP
VOA - Pratt House THP

SVdP Cottage Avenue Community THP

Project Name

Bon Secours Project

PEP Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project

Mercy Medical Center - Supportive Housing Project
HOPE Wellness and Recovery Center

HealthCare Access Maryland, Inc.

HPRP - Legal Service Project

Manna House - Soup Plus Project

SVdP Beans and Bread Outreach Center

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

*Additonal project-level award data for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

$36,016.00
$33,611.00
$31,730.00
$23,968.00

Awarded Amount

$1,305,174.00
$497,959.00
$314,380.00
$303,127.00
$256,539.00
$218,102.00
$213,296.00
$209,848.00
$176,550.00
$168,298.00
$158,511.00
$156,145.00
$109,156.00
$100,662.00
$88,794.00
$56,401.00

Awarded Amount

$436,109.00
$368,924.00
$341,470.00
$257,692.00
$169,830.00
$115,622.00

$80,250.00

$38,853.00
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Projects - City of Baltimore

HMIS

Applicant Name
Projects - City of Baltimore

Safe Haven
Applicant Name

Behavioral Health System Baltimore
Behavioral Health System Baltimore

CoC Planning Project
Applicant Name
Projects - City of Baltimore

GEDCO Justice Housing Case Management (formerly GEDCO
Shelter Plus Care Case Management)

Project Name

MOHS - HMIS Project 2014

Project Name

HOPE Ethel Elan Safe Haven
UMMS Safe Haven

Project Name
MD-501 CoC Planning Application 2014

HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type
Planning project

*Additonal project-level award data for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

$34,995.00

Awarded Amount

$362,812.00

Awarded Amount

$399,670.00
$348,634.00

Awarded Amount

$200,000.00



