

CoC Number: MD-501

**CoC Name:** Baltimore CoC

**Total Award: \$21,776,583** 

### **Awards by Component:**

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Project Award Total	Planning Projects Award Total	UFA Projects Award Total	Total Number of Projects	Total Award	Percentage of CoC Award
Permanent Housing									
PH - Permanent Supportive Housin	g 0	\$0	43	\$14,288,780	n/a	n/a	43	\$14,288,780	66%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	16	\$4,332,942	n/a	n/a	16	\$4,332,942	20%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	9	\$1,843,745	n/a	n/a	9	\$1,843,745	8%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$362,812	n/a	n/a	1	\$362,812	2%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	2	\$748,304	n/a	n/a	2	\$748,304	3%
CoC Planning Project	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$200,000	n/a	1	\$200,000	<1%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	71	\$21,576,583	\$200,000	\$0	72	\$21,776,583	
% of Total Award		0%		99%	0.9%	0%			

### **Project level award summary:**

### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Projects - City of Baltimore	BMHS SRA Mulit-Grant S+C	Renewal project	\$3,609,197.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Project PLASE - Rental Assistance Program	Renewal project	\$1,546,702.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	AIRS Shelter Plus Care Program	Renewal project	\$1,443,476.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	MOHS Homeward Bound PHP	Renewal project	\$777,800.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Associated Catholic Charities - REACH Combined	Renewal project	\$725,258.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	PEP Samaritan Project	Renewal project	\$669,884.00



Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House TAMAR S+C	Renewal project	\$580,828.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP Home Connections II - Samaritan Project	Renewal project	\$482,554.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP Home Connections PHP	Renewal project	\$447,706.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Dayspring Programs Tenant Based S+C	Renewal project	\$343,915.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC Scattered Site Housing S+C	Renewal project	\$316,500.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	GEDCO Justice Housing (formerly GEDCO S+C)	Renewal project	\$316,500.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Dayspring Programs PHP	Renewal project	\$296,792.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Project PLASE - Scattered Site PHP	Renewal project	\$240,498.00
AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.	AIRS CoC Case Management Renewal 2014	Renewal project	\$188,564.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC - Bennett House S+C	Renewal project	\$176,735.00
AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.	AIRS CoC YIP Renewal 2014	Renewal project	\$151,238.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center S+C	Renewal project	\$142,362.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP Home Connections III	Renewal project	\$125,436.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center II (formerly WAR - Responsibility Matters S+C	Renewal project	\$121,296.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Associated Catholic Charities - Project BELIEVE - PHP	Renewal project	\$117,074.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	MOHS - Housing First S+C	Renewal project	\$113,940.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC - Family Scattered Site S+C	Renewal project	\$110,844.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	GEDCO - Supportive Housing Harford House and Micah House	Renewal project	\$104,006.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	JHR, Inc Lighthouse 1	Renewal project	\$103,831.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	JHR, Inc Lighthouse 2 PHP	Renewal project	\$102,959.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Associated Catholic Charities - Project FRESH Start	Renewal project	\$100,165.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	BHSB (Formerly BMHS) - Project Based S+C	Renewal project	\$86,705.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House PH	Renewal project	\$70,577.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Project PLASE - Medically Fragile SRO	Renewal project	\$70,478.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC - Bennett House SRO	Renewal project	\$68,841.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center III (formerly Women Accepting Responsibility, Inc.)	Renewal project	\$63,272.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House - TAMAR 2 PHP	Renewal project	\$60,016.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC Calverton Residence PHP	Renewal project	\$56,924.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House S+C Expansion	Renewal project	\$50,640.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC - Scattered Site Housing PHP	Renewal project	\$47,116.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC Susanna Wesley House Family PHP	Renewal project	\$46,242.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	WHC - Jenkins House Family Program	Renewal project	\$44,409.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP (formerly Newborn, Inc Martha's Place PHP	Renewal project	\$42,175.00



Projects - City of Baltimore	St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center PHP II	Renewal project	\$36,016.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House TAMAR PHP	Renewal project	\$33,611.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House - Serenity Place PHP	Renewal project	\$31,730.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	At Jacob's Well PHP	Renewal project	\$23,968.00

### **Transitional Housing**

Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Projects - City of Baltimore	MCVET - THP	Renewal project	\$1,305,174.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	JHR, Inc. Carrington House Expansion THP	Renewal project	\$497,959.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Dayspring Village THP	Renewal project	\$314,380.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Associated Catholic Charities - My Sister's Place Lodge	Renewal project	\$303,127.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	House of Ruth - THP	Renewal project	\$256,539.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	JHR, Inc. Carrington House THP	Renewal project	\$218,102.00
AIDS Interfaith Residential Services, Inc.	AIRS CoC GYFLC Renewal 2014	Renewal project	\$213,296.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Marian House THP	Renewal project	\$209,848.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SHG, Inc Lanvale Institute Residential TH	Renewal project	\$176,550.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	YWCA - Druid Heights THP	Renewal project	\$168,298.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	The Salvation Army - Booth House THP	Renewal project	\$158,511.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Project PLASE - Medically Fragile THP	Renewal project	\$156,145.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP - Frederick Ozanam House THP	Renewal project	\$109,156.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Associated Catholic Charities - Christopher Place THP	Renewal project	\$100,662.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	VOA - Pratt House THP	Renewal project	\$88,794.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP Cottage Avenue Community THP	Renewal project	\$56,401.00

### **Supportive Services Only**

Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Behavioral Health System Baltimore	Bon Secours Project	Renewal project	\$436,109.00
Behavioral Health System Baltimore	PEP Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project	Renewal project	\$368,924.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Mercy Medical Center - Supportive Housing Project	Renewal project	\$341,470.00
Behavioral Health System Baltimore	HOPE Wellness and Recovery Center	Renewal project	\$257,692.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	HealthCare Access Maryland, Inc.	Renewal project	\$169,830.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	HPRP - Legal Service Project	Renewal project	\$115,622.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	Manna House - Soup Plus Project	Renewal project	\$80,250.00
Projects - City of Baltimore	SVdP Beans and Bread Outreach Center	Renewal project	\$38,853.00



Projects - City of Baltimore GEDCO Justice Housing Case Management (formerly GEDCO Renewal project \$34,995.00

Shelter Plus Care Case Management)

**HMIS** 

Applicant NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountProjects - City of BaltimoreMOHS - HMIS Project 2014Renewal project\$362,812.00

Safe Haven

Applicant NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountBehavioral Health System BaltimoreHOPE Ethel Elan Safe HavenRenewal project\$399,670.00Behavioral Health System BaltimoreUMMS Safe HavenRenewal project\$348,634.00

**CoC Planning Project** 

Applicant NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountProjects - City of BaltimoreMD-501 CoC Planning Application 2014Planning project\$200,000.00